
 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday, December 7, 2021 

  

LUNCH:  Chicken Noodle Tomorrows Breakfast: Cinnamon Twist 

                                           
STUDENTS:  Congratulations to Colin Pennings and Jacob Woerner for receiving a Superior Rating at State Oral 

  Interp. 

TODAY:  
 

Tuesday, December 7 

Wednesday, December 8 

Thursday, December 9 

 GBB vs Chamberlain at Chamberlain—JV-6:30 with Varsity to follow.  Bus leaves Corsica at 4:30 PM. 

 Wrestling at Parker-5:00 PM. 

Friday, December 10 

 BBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Emery—JV-6:15 with Varsity to follow.  Bus leaves Corsica at 4:15 PM. 

Saturday, December 11 

 JH Girls BB  GPC Tourney at Avon—CS plays Scotland at 9:00 AM, then AC/DC at about 11:40 AM—Bus 

 leaves Stickney at 7:10 AM and  Corsica at 7:25 AM.  Admission-$4.00 Adults/$2.00 Students. 

 GBB/BBB Doubleheader vs Colome at Corsica.  Team#5 has Ticket/Supervision 

 JV Boys 3:00 No Girls JV with Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to Follow.(CHANGE IN GAMES & TIMES FOR 

 JV) 

 Senior parents will be selling apples/Carmel dip at the double header on December 11th 

Monday, December 13 

 School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM in Stickney 

 7/8 GB vs. ACDC at Dakota Christian—4:00 PM—Bus Leaves Corsica at 3:00. 

Tuesday, December 14 

 GBB/BBB Doubleheader vs Avon at Corsica.  Team#6 has Ticket/Supervision 

 JH Girls-4:00 at HS,JV Girls—5:00 PM at HS,  JV Boys 5:00 PM at Elementary, with Girls Varsity-6:30 PM, 

 Boys Varsity to Follow. 

Wednesday, December 15 

Thursday, December 16 

 GBB/BBB Doubleheader vs Sanborn Central at Forestburg. 

 JV Girls—4:00 PM, JV Boys 5:00 PM, with Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to Follow. 

Friday, December 17 

Saturday, December 18 

Monday, Decmber 20 

 JH Basketball SC-W——JH Girls 4:00 PM, JH Boys 5:00 PM at the Elem in Corsica 

Tuesday, December 21—End of the First Semester/2nd 9-Weeks—Dismiss at 12:30 PM 

 

TEACHERS: 

 

Please make sure your 9-weeks grades and semester grades get posted—Cumulative GPA is 

based off semester grades. 

 
 


